University of the Ozarks

Semester Enroliment Report
Spring 2008

— As of the end of the 11th day of class, 1/29/2008 —

SP-07 to SP-08 Comparisons

Enroliment by College Level

Spring 2007 Spring 2008 Difference Change
Freshmen 175 179 4 * 2%
Sophomores 124 136 12 t+ 10%
Juniors 94 100 6 * 6%
Seniors 151 145 -6 L 4 4%
Non-degree seeking, Conc HS, & Post Grads 30 26 -4 ¥ 13%
TOTAL 574 586 12 1 2%
Full-time/Part-time Enroliment

Spring 2007 Spring 2008 Difference Change
Full-time 535 549 14 1 3%
Part-time 39 37 -2 L 4 5%
TOTAL 574 586 12 L 2%
FTE by Headcount (FTE = FT + 1/3 PT) 548 561 13 t* 2%
SSCH and FTE

Spring 2007 Spring 2008 Difference Change
Full-time SSCH 8,497 8,651 154 1 2%
Part-time SSCH 158 156 -2 L 4 1%
TOTAL 8,655 8,807 152 1 2%
FTE by SSCH (FTE = SSCH/15) 577 587 10 * 2%
SSCH by Division

Spring 2007 Spring 2008 Difference Change
Business, Comm, & Govt 3,084 3,053 -31 L 4 1%
Developmental (JLC/SSS) 195 111 -84 ¥ 43%
Education 1,155 1,310 155 * 13%
Humanities & Fine Arts 2,418 2,502 84 1t 3%
Interdivisional (Crit Ing/Other) 122 68 -54 ¥ 44%
Natural & Social Sciences 1,681 1,763 82 1t 5%
TOTAL 8,655 8,807 152 * 2%
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Enrollment by College Level

New Students

Female Male Total Female
Freshmen 98 81 179 First-time Freshmen 1
Sophomores 65 71 136 Other 1st Year 0
Juniors 51 49 100 Transfer Freshmen 3
Seniors 84 61 145 Other New Transfers 5
Non-degree seeking 1 0 1 Re-Admitted 4
Conc High School 9 6 15 Unclassified Pre-bacc 0
Post Graduate 8 2 10 High School Students 0
Unclassified Post-bacc 3
TOTAL 316 270 586 TOTAL 16
Full-time/Part-time Enrollment
Female Male Total
Full-time 294 255 549
Part-time 22 15 37
TOTAL 316 270 586
FTE by Headcount (FTE = FT + 1/3 PT) 561
SSCH and FTE SSCH by Division
Female Male Total
Full-time SSCH 4,655 3,996 8,651 Business, Comm, & Govt 3,053
Part-time SSCH 84 72 156 Developmental (JLC/SSS) 111
TOTAL 4,739 4,068 8,807 Education 1,310
FTE by SSCH (FTE = SSCH/15) 587 Humanities & Fine Arts 2,502
Interdivisional (Crit Ing/Other) 68
Natural & Social Sciences 1,763
TOTAL 8,807
Enrollment Summary by Gender and Race/Ethnicity
Female Male
FT PT Total FT PT Total
American Indian / Native Alaskan 7 0 7 8 0 8
Asian / Pacific Islander 3 1 4 2 0 2
White / Non-Hispanic 193 19 212 169 15 184
Black / Non-Hispanic 12 0 12 14 0 14
Hispanic 11 0 11 10 0 10
Non-Resident Alien 66 0 66 49 0 49
Unknown 2 2 4 3 0 3
TOTAL 294 22 316 255 15 270
Student Religious Preference
African Methodist
Episcopal 1 Evangelical 6 Presbyterian
Agnostic 1 Greek Orthodox 1 Protestant
Assembly of God 22 Jewish 1 Non-Denominational
Baptist 127 Lutheran 10 Russian Orthodox
Buddhism 9 Methodist 38 Seventh Day Adventist
Catholic 106 Mormon (LDS) 2 Unitarian
Church of Christ 11 Muslim 2 No Preference
Church of God 2 Nazarene 4
Episcopalian 10 Pentacostal 14 TOTAL
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International Students by Country
117 Students from 21 Countries

Belize
Canada
Costa Rica
El Salvador
Guatemala
Honduras
Hong Kong

2
1
7
18
9

16
1

Malaysia
Mexico
Nicaragua
Nigeria

Northern Ireland

Panama
Russia

U. S. Students by State
469 Students from 22 States

Alabama
Arkansas
Arizona
California
Colorado
Florida
Illinois
Kansas

282
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Kentucky
Louisianna
Missouri

North Carolina
New Mexico
Nevada
Oklahoma

Arkansas Students by County
282 Students from 45 Arkansas Counties

Arkansas
Ashley
Baxter
Benton
Boone
Bradley
Calhoun
Carroll
Chicot
Clark

Clay
Cleburne
Cleveland
Columbia
Conway
Craighead
Crawford
Crittenden
Cross
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Dallas
Desha
Drew
Faulkner
Franklin
Fulton
Garland
Grant
Greene
Hempstead
Hot Spring
Howard
Independence
Izard
Jackson
Jefferson
Johnson
Lafayette
Lawrence

Enrollment Summary By Age

Under 18
18-19
20-21
22-24
25-29
30-34
35-39
40-49
50-64
65 & over

Female
FT PT
3 4
119 5
112 1
43 4
11 1
3 2

1 1

2 2

0 2

0 0
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Serbia &
Montenegro
South Korea
Taiwan
Thailand
Turkmenistan
Venezuela
Vietnam
TOTAL

Oregon
Pennsylvania
Tennessee
Texas

Utah
Wisconsin
Mississippi
TOTAL

Lee
Lincoln
Little River
Logan
Lonoke
Madison
Marion
Miller
Mississippi
Monroe
Montgomery
Nevada
Newton
Ouachita
Perry
Phillips
Pike
Poinsett
Polk

Total

227
211
97
22
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Pope 8
Prairie 0
Pulaski 30
Randolph 0
Saline 5
Scott 6
Sebastian 11
Searcy 0
Sevier 1
Sharp 0
St. Francis 2
Stone 0
Union 0
Van Buren 1
Washington 18
White 1
Woodruff 0
Yell 2
TOTAL 282

Traditional Age Students (18-22)

Females
Males
Total

270
230
500

46% of total enrollment
39% of total enroliment
85% of total enroliment
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Enrollment Summary by Group

JLC Enrollment by College Level

Female
Freshman 6
Sophomore 10
Junior 6
Senior 9
Non-degree 0
ConcHS 0
PostGrad 0
TOTAL 31
JLC SSCH 437

JLC FTE by SSCH (FTE = SSCH/15)
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Male
20
12

15

53

766

Walton/Int Enroliment by College Level

Female

Freshman 17
Sophomore 17
Junior 9
Senior 23
Non-degree 1
ConcHS

PostGrad 0
TOTAL 67
Walton/Int SSCH 1,144

Walton/Int FTE by SSCH (FTE = SSCH/15)

Athlete Enrollment by College Level

Female
Freshman 20
Sophomore 16
Junior 11
Senior 10
TOTAL 57
Athlete SSCH 913

Athlete FTE by SSCH (FTE = SSCH/15)

Resident Enroliment by College Level

Female

Freshman 74
Sophomore 49
Junior 28
Senior 49
Non-degree 1
ConcHS

PostGrad 0
TOTAL 201
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Male
11
15
10
14
0
0
0
50

840

Male
19
27
18
19
83

1,291

Male
71
50
30
26

178

Total
26
22
12
24

84

1,203
80

Total
28
32
19
37

117

1,984
132

Total
39
43
29
29
140

2,204
147

Total
145
99
58
75

379

JLC New Student Enrollment

Female
First Time Entering Freshmen
Other First Year Continuing Students
Transfer Freshmen
Other New Transfers
Readmitted Undergraduates
Unclassified Post-baccalaureate
High School Students
TOTAL

Walton/Int New Student Enrollment

Female
First Time Entering Freshmen
Other First Year Continuing Students
Transfer Freshmen
Other New Transfers
Readmitted Undergraduates
Unclassified Pre-baccalaureate
Unclassified Post-baccalaureate
High School Students
TOTAL

Athlete New Student Enroliment

Female
First Time Entering Freshmen
Other First Year Continuing Students
Transfer Freshmen
Other New Transfers
Readmitted Undergraduates
Unclassified Pre-baccalaureate
Unclassified Post-baccalaureate
High School Students
TOTAL
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Commuter Enrollment by College Level

Female
Freshman 24
Sophomore 16
Junior 23
Senior 35
Non-degree 0
ConcHS 9
PostGrad 8
TOTAL 115
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21
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35
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34
37
42
70

15

207
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FA-07 to SP-08 Retention Summary by Group

JLC Students

Number Elig to Return from FA-07
Number Retained SP-08
1 Semester Retention Rate

Student Athletes

Number Elig to Return from FA-07
Number Retained as Athletes SP-08

1 Semester Program Participation Rate
Number Retained as Students SP-08

1 Semester Retention Rate

Fall First Time Entering Freshmen

Number Elig to Return from FA-07
Number Retained SP-08
1 Semester Retention Rate

88
79
90%

169
132
78%
156
92%

178
159
89%

2006-2007 Graduates 106

Fall 2007 Graduates 20

Spring 2008 Candidates 69

Summer 2008 Candidates 3

Graduation Rates by Cohort

4Yr 5Yr

FA-01 190 32% 13%
FA-02 200 30% 10%
FA-03 207 31% NA

Walton & International Students

Number Elig to Return from FA-07
Number Retained SP-08
1 Semester Retention Rate

Note: The number retained excludes one student who registered after

the fall 11th class day.

Overall

Number Elig to Return from FA-07
Number Retained SP-08
1 Semester Retention Rate

Note: The overall number excludes concurrent high school students,

nondegree seekers, and post baccaluarate students

Completions

6Yr Overall
2% 46%
NA  40%
NA 31%

Note: The graduation rates are the official statistics as reported to the U.S. Department of Education.
The 2006-2007 number of graduates is the official number reported to the U.S. DoE based on the degree conferral date.
The 20 fall 2007 graduates will not be reported until fall 2008.

Total FT Faculty 46
Total PT Faculty 23
Faculty FTE 54
(FT + 1/3 PT, IPEDS)

Faculty/Student Ratio 10.5

(Stu FTE/Fac FTE, IPEDS)

Faculty
FT Faculty w/ Terminal Degrees 37
FT Faculty by Gender 14 female
32 male

Average, smallest, and largest managed class sizes will be reported in the registrar's faculty load report.
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